A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Medical Professional Mut Ins Co 47,173 19,173 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
7. Hannover Rueck SE 1,087 1,463 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. Lloyd's Syndicate Number 4444 527 878 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. XL Bermuda Ltd 409 585 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. Aspen Ins UK Ltd 396 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE HEALTHCARE UNDERWRITERS GROUP, INC.

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 21,361,821 21,361,821

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 2,476,746 2,476,746

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 6,871,224 6,871,224

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 100,000 100,000

5. Other assets 249,812 249,812

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 38,074,519 38,074,519

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 31,059,603 38,074,519 69,134,122

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 0 34,812,048 34,812,048

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 1,044,056 1,044,056

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 9,476,286 9,476,286

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 390,108 390,108

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 6,213,815 (6,213,815) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 848,658 848,658

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 8,496,637 38,074,519 46,571,156

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 22,562,966 X X X 22,562,966

22. Totals (Line 38) 31,059,603 38,074,519 69,134,122

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE HEALTHCARE UNDERWRITERS GROUP, INC.

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1A - Home/Farm

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1B - Private Passenger

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1C - Comm Auto/Truck

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1D - Workers' Comp

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1E - Comm Multi Peril

NONE

30, 31, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE HEALTHCARE UNDERWRITERS GROUP, INC.

SCHEDULE P - PART 1F - SECTION 1 - MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL
LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2009 976 137 839 47 0 97 0 43 0 0 187 4

3. 2010 606 60 546 0 0 196 0 31 0 0 227 3

4. 2011 1,913 210 1,703 0 (260) 299 (36) 147 0 0 742 2

5. 2012 1,054 124 930 0 0 17 0 43 0 0 60 10

6. 2013 2,616 361 2,255 953 (82) 649 (128) 135 0 0 1,947 5

7. 2014 655 71 584 0 (14) 93 25 33 (2) 0 117 1

8. 2015 885 75 810 0 (64) 99 (60) 24 (10) 0 257 4

9. 2016 1,488 146 1,342 0 (113) 0 (118) 32 (20) 0 283 1

10. 2017 463 33 430 600 232 150 (56) 9 (29) 0 612 2

11. 2018 818 609 209 0 (56) 3 (77) 5 (4) 0 145 4

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,600 (357) 1,603 (450) 502 (65) 0 4,577 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 350 350 0 0 0 0 51 51 0 0 0 0 1

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 100 100 39 39 0 0 111 111 2 2 0 0 1

8. 0 0 41 41 0 0 41 41 6 6 0 0 0

9. 0 0 154 154 0 0 151 151 22 22 0 0 1

10. 0 0 57 57 0 0 86 86 10 10 0 0 0

11. 0 0 327 327 0 0 305 305 36 36 0 0 1

12. 450 450 618 618 0 0 745 745 76 76 0 0 4

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 187 0 187 19.2 0.0 22.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 227 0 227 37.5 0.0 41.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 847 105 742 44.3 50.0 43.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 60 0 60 5.7 0.0 6.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 1,737 (210) 1,947 66.4 (58.2) 86.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 378 261 117 57.7 367.6 20.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 211 (46) 257 23.8 (61.3) 31.7 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 359 76 283 24.1 52.1 21.1 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 912 300 612 197.0 909.1 142.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 676 531 145 82.6 87.2 69.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

40

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE HEALTHCARE UNDERWRITERS GROUP, INC.

SCHEDULE P - PART 1F - SECTION 2 - MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL
LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 120 0 114 0 13 0 0 247 XXX

2. 2009 22,828 3,245 19,583 8,665 2,426 9,480 749 1,423 0 0 16,393 146

3. 2010 20,916 2,217 18,699 7,104 1,816 8,290 468 1,197 0 0 14,307 128

4. 2011 18,818 1,171 17,647 3,854 796 5,904 308 1,131 0 0 9,785 93

5. 2012 16,730 2,125 14,605 2,429 109 5,095 233 778 0 0 7,960 91

6. 2013 14,507 1,262 13,245 5,364 1,211 7,816 899 786 0 0 11,856 90

7. 2014 14,180 3,223 10,957 3,309 477 4,366 (200) 487 (94) 0 7,979 72

8. 2015 17,005 2,397 14,608 3,313 (793) 5,365 (191) 384 (154) 0 10,200 209

9. 2016 16,338 1,164 15,174 1,951 (2,639) 3,876 (1,168) 295 (269) 0 10,198 295

10. 2017 16,913 1,400 15,513 1,163 (4,377) 2,496 (2,121) 182 (389) 0 10,728 213

11. 2018 17,965 14,067 3,898 751 (466) 752 (691) 92 (40) 0 2,792 282

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 38,023 (1,440) 53,554 (1,714) 6,768 (946) 0 102,445 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 11 11 0 0 0 0 24 24 3 3 0 0 2

4. 100 100 0 0 0 0 107 107 43 43 0 0 1

5. 177 177 0 0 0 0 136 136 22 22 0 0 4

6. 449 449 101 101 0 0 94 94 34 34 0 0 4

7. 390 390 204 204 0 0 577 577 99 99 0 0 9

8. 1,982 1,982 151 151 0 0 798 798 155 155 0 0 29

9. 3,060 3,060 1,016 1,016 0 0 1,953 1,953 347 347 0 0 45

10. 4,248 4,248 1,434 1,434 0 0 2,895 2,895 436 436 0 0 83

11. 3,939 3,939 2,888 2,888 0 0 4,546 4,546 505 505 0 0 241

12. 14,356 14,356 5,794 5,794 0 0 11,130 11,130 1,644 1,644 0 0 418

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 19,568 3,175 16,393 85.7 97.8 83.7 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 16,629 2,322 14,307 79.5 104.7 76.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 11,139 1,354 9,785 59.2 115.6 55.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 8,637 677 7,960 51.6 31.9 54.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 14,644 2,788 11,856 100.9 220.9 89.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 9,432 1,453 7,979 66.5 45.1 72.8 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 12,148 1,948 10,200 71.4 81.3 69.8 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 12,498 2,300 10,198 76.5 197.6 67.2 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 12,854 2,126 10,728 76.0 151.9 69.2 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 13,473 10,681 2,792 75.0 75.9 71.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE HEALTHCARE UNDERWRITERS GROUP, INC.

Schedule P - Part 1G - Special Liability

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1H - Other Liab Occur

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1H - Other Liab Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1I - Special Property

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1J - Auto Physical

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1K - Fidelity/Surety

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1L - Other

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1M - International

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1N - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1O - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1P - Reinsurance